emporia Life 2
My Mobile – My Safety
emporia Life - User Guide
DEAR MOBILE PHONE USERS!
D  Congratulations on having purchased your emporia Life mobile phone!
  This booklet will provide you with the most essential information needed
for quick familiarisation with your new mobile phone.
  You can use the following pages of this user guide to decide on just how

under our sole responsibil ity that the following product:
Kind of Product: Dual Band Mobile Phone
Type Designation: V100
is in conformity with the following relevant harmonised standards:
 Safety : EN 60950 :2001 First Edition
 Health : 50360:2001, 50361:2001
 EMC : EN 301 489-1 V1.4.1, EN 301 489-7 V1.2.1
 Radio Spectrum : EN 301 511 V9.0.2
pursuant to the provis ions of Council Directive R&TTE 1999/5/EC on radio equipment and
telecommunications terminal equipment and the mutual recognition of their conformity. The
product bears the CE marking and Notif ied Body number:
 0682
The phone with internal antenna has been tested for compliance with FCC RF Exposure (SAR) limits
and is complied with FCC RF exposure compliance requirements.
    Max. SAR Measured (1g)
   Head: 0.264W/kg (At left-Cheek High Channel)
   Body: 0.738W/kg (At Body Middle Channel)
We: Emporia Telecom Produktions- und Vertriebs-GmbH & Co. KG. declared that the product is
installed with battery separately in the box. The FCC ID label is placed on the mobile phone clearly
visible to all persons at the time of purchase.
 Signed: Date of Issue: May 8, 2006
 DI Albert Fellner Place of Issue: Linz/Austria
 General Manager
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can
radi-ate radio frequency energy and, if not in-stalled and used in accordance with the instructions,
may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that inter-
ference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference
to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
D Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
D Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
D Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
D Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician for help
Paper
Pic.1
Pic.2
Pic.3
Pic.4a
Pic.4b
emporia Life10
1.3 INSERTING THE SIM CARD
To make calls with the phone, you require
a SIM card. This is how it is inserted:
D Turn the closed mobile phone
around, so its front is facing down-
wards. Hold it with both hands and
use your thumbs to slide the battery
cover out applying light pressure.
(Pic.1)
D Remove the battery (if it is already
in the phone) by lifting it at its lower
right corner. (Pic.2)
D Pull out the SIM card holder using
your fingernail or a sharp object.
The SIM card holder is on the right
side underneath the emergency
button. (Pic.3)
D Insert the SIM card into its holder
with the gold coloured contacts
facing down and the missing cor-
ner of the card on the bottom right.
(Pic.4a)
D Slide the SIM card holder back into
its slot.
D Error message Insert SIM card on